
Storage Tank Section Contacts 

Description Name Phone Email 

General storage tank questions Jeremy Britten 
Manager 

517-242-7901 brittenj2@michigan.gov 

Plan reviews, variance requests, 
product approvals, site assessments, 
Rules 

Jeff Tanner 
Environmental Engineer 

517-335-2137 tannerj@michigan.gov 

Ashtyn Prater 
Environmental Engineer 

517‐335‐3531 pratera1@michigan.gov 

Tank registrations/changes, owner 
information changes, suspected and 
confirmed releases, tank removals 

Jessica Steward 
Department Technician 

517-335-7210 stewardj@michigan.gov 

Freedom of Information requests 
(FOIA) 

Maynard Green 
Department Technician 

517-335-0004 greenm33@michigan.gov 

Billing/Invoices, UST certificates, 
Financial Responsibility 

Jim Block 
Financial Analyst 

517-241-9486 blockj@michigan.gov 

Fax number: Storage Tank Section  517-332-1428  

Main phone: Bureau of Fire Services  517-241-8847  

 
Hazardous Materials Storage Inspectors (HMSIs) 

Region Name Cell Phone E-mail 

REGION 1  Michael Charbonneau, Supervisor 989-385-1162 charbonneaum1@michigan.gov 

Region 1 989‐436‐1725 

smalleya@michigan.gov 

Region 1 Tim Brooks 517-449-4720 brookst19@michigan.gov 

Region 1 Mike Dewyse 989-385-1288 dewysem1@michigan.gov 

Region 1 Scott Elliot 517-435-9938 elliots4@michigan.gov 

Region 1 

Michael Freed 

517‐582‐5345 flaishansd@michigan.gov 

Region 1 

Scott Gonzales 

517-582‐2456 
gonzaless6@michigan.gov Region 1 

Brian Parker 
517‐643‐5637 

parkerb13@michigan.gov Region 1 
Dan Shuck 

989‐251‐0247 

shuckd1@michigan.gov Region 1 

Steve Thompson 517-582-3635 thompsons39@michigan.gov Region 1 

David Flaishans 

  

REGION 2 Herb Jenkins, Supervisor 906-235-5096 jenkinsh@michigan.gov 

Region 2 Joe Banas 269-569-1527 banasj@michigan.gov 

Region 2 

Chad Sietsema 

517‐983‐0675 

sietsemac@michigan.gov 

Region 2 

Karl Reed 

989-390‐6510 

readk@michigan.gov 

Region 2 

Scott Timmer 

616‐841‐8654 

borowiczn@michigan.gov 

Region 2 

Scott Matheny 

517‐262‐2136 

mathenys@michigan.gov Region 2 

Nick Borowicz 

906‐250‐3505 

Region 2 

Rick Dennis 

989‐255‐3912 

dennisr1@michigan.gov 

Region 2 

Dale Burger 

616‐550‐1532 

burgerd@michigan.gov 

Region 2 

Craig Galbreath 

989‐387‐7991 

galbreathc@michigan.gov 
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Region 2 616‐373‐0224 timmers2@michigan.gov 
Aaron Smalley 

Jerry Arnold 

freedm2@michigan.gov 

517-604-8955 

arnoldj@michigan.gov 
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